
St. Augustine Port Waterway & Beach District 
P. O. Box 4512 

St. Augustine, FL 32085-4512 
(904) 824-0113 

 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Secretary/Treasurer: 

Elyse Kemper 

3670 US 1 South, Ste. 290 

St. Augustine, FL 32086 

797-6660; Fax: 797-3009 

Attn:  Elyse Kemper    

Email: elyse@staugustineport.com 

 

Board Members: 

Barry Benjamin – Commissioner 

65 Lewis Blvd 

St. Augustine, FL 32084 

W/C 669-6954 H: 824-7957  

Email: offshorebroker2@gmail.com 

 

Tom Rivers - Commissioner 

303 Porpoise Pt Rd 

St. Augustine, FL 32080 

C 904-347-6986 

Email: tom@staugustineport.com 

 

Matt Brown - Commissioner 

19 Hope St 

St. Augustine, FL 32084 

C: 646-247-7837 

Email: matt@staugustineport.com 

 

Sandy Flowers - Commissioner 

40 Water St 

St. Augustine, Fl 32084 

C: 904-429-5045 

Email: sandy@staugustineport.com  

 

Chris Way - Commissioner 

39 Avista Circle 

St. Augustine, FL 32080 

C: 904-669-1339 

Email: chris@staugustineport.com  

 

 

Engineering 

Mike Trudnak 

W) 904-731-7040 

Email:  mtrudnak@taylorengineering.com  

 

 

Engineering Consultant: 

Taylor Engineering Inc 

10199 Southside Blvd  Ste 310 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

731-7040; Fax 731-9847 C) 472-9811 

Email: kcraig@taylorengineering.com 

 

District Counsel 

James E Bedsole 

Law Offices of James E Bedsole 

2450 Old Moultrie Rd.  Ste 104 

St. Augustine, Fl 32086 

W: 797-8701 Fax: 797-8705 

Email:  jim@bedsolelaw.com 
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